Edgar Filing: NATIONAL STEEL CO - Form 6-K

ð��ÁûU 46

Page 22

Edgar Filing: NATIONAL STEEL CO - Form 6-K

ð��ÁûU 47

  CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH FROM THE ORIGINAL PREVIOUSLY ISSUED IN
PORTUGUESE

Quarterly Financial Information - September 30, 2017
– CIA SIDERURGICA NACIONAL

Version: 1

• Exclusive funds

Equity interests (%)
Exclusive funds 09/30/2017 12/31/2016 Core business
Direct interest: full consolidation
Diplic II  - Private credit balanced mutual fund 100.00   100.00 Investment fund
Caixa Vértice - Private credit balanced mutual fund 100.00   100.00 Investment fund
VR1 - Private credit balanced mutual fund 100.00   100.00 Investment fund

2.d) Restatement of account balances as of September 2016

The Company reclassified the cash flow hedge result in the third quarter of 2016 from finance income to
other operating expenses in the amount of R$26,472 (in line with the classification used in 2017).

The effects of the reclassifications are shown below:

Consolidated Parent Company
09/30/2016

Edgar Filing: NATIONAL STEEL CO - Form 6-K

48

09/30/2016
As

originally
reported

Reclassifications Restated
As

originally
reported

Reclassifications Restated

Net Revenue 12,630,353 12,630,353 6,457,435 6,457,435
Cost of goods
sold (9,470,412) (9,470,412) (5,370,811) (5,370,811)

Operating
Income
(expenses)

(1,840,607) (26,472) (1,867,079) (1,337,554) (26,472) (1,364,026)

Selling
Expenses (1,247,971) (1,247,971) (448,060) (448,060)

General and
administrative
expenses

(382,114) (382,114) (283,481) (283,481)

Equity Results 88,473 88,473 (493,617) (493,617)
Other
Operating
income
(expenses), net

(298,995) (26,472) (325,467) (112,396) (26,472) (138,868)

Income before
financial
results

1,319,334 (26,472) 1,292,862 (250,930) (26,472) (277,402)

Financial
results, net (1,845,256) 26,472 (1,818,784) (600,636) 26,472 (574,164)

Income before
income tax
and social
contribution

(525,922) (525,922) (851,566) (851,566)

Income tax and
social
contribution

(264,617) (264,617) 5,769 5,769

Profit (loss)
from
continued
operations

(790,539) (790,539) (845,797) (845,797)

Profit (loss)
from
discontinued
operations

(6,786) (6,786) (6,786) (6,786)

Net income
(loss) for the
year

(797,325) (797,325) (852,583) (852,583)

Attributable
to: (852,583) (852,583) (852,583) (852,583)

Participation of
controlling
interest

55,258 55,258

Participation of
non-controlling

(797,325) (797,325) (852,583) (852,583)

Edgar Filing: NATIONAL STEEL CO - Form 6-K